Resolution

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

Matthew Clark

WHEREAS, Matthew Clark has served on the Granada Community Service District Board of Directors for 21 years from 2003 to 2024, serving seven times as President; and

WHEREAS, Matthew Clark has shown a commitment to his community for recreational and public health since his election in 2003; and

WHEREAS, Matthew Clark's guidance, experience and mentoring of the newer board members has been invaluable in preserving the institutional memory and expansion of the role of the Granada Community Services District; and

WHEREAS, Matthew Clark has interacted with district and community members and staff on a professional level that facilitated the mission of the Granada Community Services District; and

WHEREAS, as a member of the Granada Community Resources Board, Matthew Clark has greatly expanded the quality of life and educational experience of children attending El Granada Elementary School through partnership with the Coastside Land Trust and the San Mateo County Park Department; and

WHEREAS, Matthew Clark served on the Sewer Authority Mid-Coastside as representative of the Granada Community Services District to steward mitigation work and long term infrastructure planning for climate change, soliciting the public's input and committing to transparency and communication when engaging with the public; and

WHEREAS, Matthew Clark has enriched the lives of the residents and he will be leaving a lasting imprint on the community,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, hereby honors and commends Matthew Clark for his public service and contributions to the people of San Mateo County and expresses sincere congratulations and appreciation for the numerous achievements on the Granada Community Services District Board of Directors.

Dated: November 21, 2024

Supervisors:		
	Warren Slocum, President	
	Dave Pine	
	Noelia Corzo	
	Ray Mueller	
	David J. Canepa	